# **Profile of Sharath H P**

1. Name	: SHARATH H P
2. Date of Birth	: 20 - 05 - 1988
3. Designation	: Assistant Professor
e-mail	: sharathhp@sjce.ac.in sharathhp.pes@gmail.com
Address	: Sharath H P Assistant Professor Department of Civil Engineering Sri Jayachamarajendra College of Engineering, Mysuru - 570006
Tel no	: 0821-2548285/6/7/8/9 Extn: 2229 +91-98865421614 (Mob)

## 4. Degrees obtained, with field, institutions and dates

Period	Qualifi- cation	University / Institute	Subject / field	Remarks
2009-11	M.Tech	PES College of Engineering, Mandya VTU, Belagavi	CAD Structures	First Class with Distinction
2005-09	B.E	PES College of Engineering, Mandya VTU, Belagavi	Civil Engineering	First Class with Distinction

#### 5. Employment record in Institution (in order starting from present position)

University/College	Designation	Period
Sri Jayachamarajendra College of Engineering, Mysuru	Assistant Professor	31-07-2015 to Till Date

## 6. Membership in scientific and professional societies with abbreviations

- ACCE(I) Association of Consulting Civil Engineers (India).
- AMIE Associate Member of Institution of Engineers.

# 7. Membership of University / Institution authorities (in the reverse chronological order)

- Member for Board of Studies in Civil Engineering, JSS Science and Technology University, Mysuru.
- Member for Board of Examiners in Civil Engineering, JSS Science and Technology University, Mysuru.
- Member for Board of Examiners in Civil Engineering, Sri Jayachamarajendra College of Engineering, Mysuru.